

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2448
Description: Clearing and drainage corrections. Approx. 2000' long.
Location: 70th St From 500' S of 2nd Ave to Black River Bridge - Geneva Twp
Projects(s): 489.2448

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$139,879.00	42.70%	0.00%
1	(_222223) Brad Thomas Excavating	\$98,020.30	0.00%	-29.92%
2	(05073) Weick Bros., Inc.	\$106,160.00	8.30%	-24.10%
3	(07945) Krohn Excavating, LLC	\$118,391.70	20.78%	-15.36%
4	(02180) Compton, Inc.	\$127,273.50	29.84%	-9.01%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Brad Thomas Excavating		(2) Weick Bros., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
0002	2017002 _ Clearing, Modified	20	Sta	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,614.00	\$32,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
0003	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
0004	2030002 Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0005	2040050 Pavt, Rem	80	Syd	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
0006	2057000 Machine Grading, Modified	20	Sta	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$776.00	\$15,520.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00
0007	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	4,000	Ft	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00
0008	3020001 Aggregate Base	500	Ton	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00
0009	3060020 Maintenance Gravel	30	Ton	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$660.00
0010	4010134 Culv, CI A, 24 inch	60	Ft	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.50	\$3,930.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00
0011	4010612 Culv, CI F, 36 inch	80	Ft	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$69.00	\$5,520.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
0012	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	7	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
0013	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	7	Ea	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Brad Thomas Excavating		(2) Weick Bros., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0014	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0015	8120350	240	Sft	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$720.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0016	8120351	240	Sft	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$1.00	\$240.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0017	8160020	450	Lb	\$1.25	\$562.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$2.00	\$900.00
	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A								
0018	8160025	8,870	Syd	\$0.30	\$2,661.00	\$0.01	\$88.70	\$0.25	\$2,217.50
	Mulch								
0019	8160026	8,870	Syd	\$0.15	\$1,330.50	\$0.01	\$88.70	\$0.15	\$1,330.50
	Mulch Anchoring								
0020	8160027	800	Syd	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
	Mulch Blanket								
0021	8160039	400	Lb	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
	Seeding, Mixture THM								
0022	8167051	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	_ Extended Restoration								
Bid Totals:					\$139,879.00		\$98,020.30		\$106,160.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC		(4) Compton, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,752.00	\$5,752.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2017002	20	Sta	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,141.00	\$22,820.00		\$0.00
	_ Clearing, Modified								
0003	2030001	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$728.00	\$1,456.00		\$0.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2030002	2	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00		\$0.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch								
0005	2040050	80	Syd	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$15.50	\$1,240.00		\$0.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0006	2057000	20	Sta	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,609.00	\$32,180.00		\$0.00
	Machine Grading, Modified								
0007	2080036	4,000	Ft	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.80	\$11,200.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0008	3020001	500	Ton	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base								
0009	3060020	30	Ton	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$570.00		\$0.00
	Maintenance Gravel								
0010	4010134	60	Ft	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$81.00	\$4,860.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI A, 24 inch								
0011	4010612	80	Ft	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI F, 36 inch								
0012	8120012	7	Ea	\$82.50	\$577.50	\$82.00	\$574.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0013	8120013	7	Ea	\$1.10	\$7.70	\$1.00	\$7.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0014	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0015	8120350	240	Sft	\$3.30	\$792.00	\$4.40	\$1,056.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC		(4) Compton, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0016	8120351	240	Sft	\$1.10	\$264.00	\$0.30	\$72.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0017	8160020	450	Lb	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.25	\$562.50		\$0.00
	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A								
0018	8160025	8,870	Syd	\$1.00	\$8,870.00	\$0.60	\$5,322.00		\$0.00
	Mulch								
0019	8160026	8,870	Syd	\$0.15	\$1,330.50	\$0.60	\$5,322.00		\$0.00
	Mulch Anchoring								
0020	8160027	800	Syd	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
	Mulch Blanket								
0021	8160039	400	Lb	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
	Seeding, Mixture THM								
0022	8167051	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
	_ Extended Restoration								
Bid Totals:					\$118,391.70		\$127,273.50		